
 
 

 

 

 

BAKHRABAD GAS DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED 

(A Company of Petrobangla) 

Head office, Chapapur, Comilla. 

 
 

 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 
 

01. Ministry/Division                                      Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral 

Resources Division. 

02.  Agency                                                     Petrobangla. 

03. Procuring Entity Name                             Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited (BGDCL), Chapapur, 

Comilla.. 

04. Procuring Entity District                           Comilla, Bangladesh 

05. Description of works                                             Tender document for Procurement of different types of 41(Forty one) Sets 

of Tyre –Tube. 

06. Invitation Reference No. 28.02.1900.011.53.16.846. 

07. Date 29-05-2016 

Key Information : 

08. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method. 

09. Budget & Source of Fund BGDCL’s own fund. 

10. Time Limit to selling Tender Document From 06-06-2016  to 19-06-2016 during office hours. 

11. Tender last selling date  Date           Time 

12. Tender Closing Date & Time 20-06-2016 12-00 noon 

13. Tender Opening Date & Time 20-06-2016 12-15 P.M 

14. Name & Address of the office(s)-  Tender Documents will be available in the following BGDCL offices 

during office hours. 

a) Accounts Department, Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla, 

Bangladesh. 

b) Dhaka Liaison Office, 2/A, Bitur Rahamat, Plat No-150, Road 

No-04, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh. 

 Selling Tender Documents. 

 Receiving Tender Document Purchase Department, Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, 

Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla, Bangladesh. 

 Opening Tender Document Purchase Department, Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, 

Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla, Bangladesh. 

Information for Tenderer : 

15. Eligibility of Tenderer Well reputed and financially solvent tenderers (authorized agents/ 

distributors/license holders) having 05(five) years past experience in 

supply of Tyre -Tubes or similar type of goods.  

16. Price of Tender Document Tk. 2,000/- (Two  thousand) only (Non Refundable) 

17. Tender Security Tk. 17,000/- ( Seventeen  thousand) only (Refundable) 

Procuring Entity Details : 

18. Contract Details of Official Inviting Tender Deputy General Manager (Purchase) 

Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Company Limited, 

Head Office, Chapapur, Comilla, 

Bangladesh. Phone : 081-68681, e-mail : dgm_purchase@bgdcl.org.bd. 

19. Special Instruction a) Should the submission date of tenders happen to fall on holiday, 

tenders shall be received and opened at the same time & place on 

the first subsequent working day. 

b) BGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

  

 
 

 
 
 
      


